LACCD
23-24 Academic Supervisors (Increase 10.22%)
Monthly Rates #

Rates effective July 1, 2023
(As of December 4, 2023)

Job Dean ’, Associate Dean ’, Assistant Dean ’,
Title Dean (SFP) Associate Dean (SFP) Assistant Dean (SFP)
Job A0638 ", A0639 ', A0640 A0650 , A0652 ', A0656 , | A0660 , A0665 , A0666
Code |  A0642°, A0647 * A0648 A0657 * A0658 ', A0659 | A0675, A0678 ', A0679 *
Pay
Scale M14T A M15T A M16T A
Step
1 $13,896 $12,851 $11,969
2 $14,146 $13,082 $12,185
3 $14,401 $13,317 $12,404
4 $14,660 $13,557 $12,628
5 $14,924 $13,801 $12,855
6 $15,193 $14,050 $13,086
7 $15,466 $14,302 $13,322
8 $15,744 $14,560 $13,562
9 $16,028 $14,822 $13,806
10 $16,316 $15,089 $14,054
Notes:
" Both the regular and SPF Dean, Associate Dean and Assistant Dean acting and interim specific job codes are:
Job Code Job Title Job Code Job Title
A0638 Dean (Acting) A0652 Associate Dean (SFP)
A0639 Dean (Interim) A0658 Associate Dean (SFP) (Acting)
A0640 Dean A0659 Associate Dean (SFP) (Interim)
A0642 Dean (SFP) A0660 Assistant Dean
A0647 Dean (SFP) (Acting) A0665 Assistant Dean (Acting)
A0648 Dean (SFP) (Interim) A0666 Assistant Dean (Interim)
A0650 Associate Dean A0675 Assistant Dean (SFP)
A0656 Associate Dean (Acting) A0678 Assistant Dean (SFP) (Acting)
A0657 Associate Dean (Interim) A0679 Assistant Dean (SFP) (Interim)

A 23-24 increase calculated by increasing each pay scale step 1 by 10.22% over 22-23. Step 2 thru 10 increased by approximately 1.8 % over
previous step. Amounts now rounded to whole dollar in accordance with Article 9. B.2.a.



23-24 Academic Supervisors - Teamsters (ASA1)

Differentials with 10.22% Increase

Monthly Rates

(Effective July 1, 2023)

Amount
Doctoral Differential # 495.00
Associate Assistant
Dean |, Dean Dean

Classification

Dean (SFP)* Associate | Assistant Dean

*

Dean (SFP) " (SFP)
A0638, A0650,
A0639, A0652, A0660, AOBES,
A0640, A0656
’ A0666, A0675,
A0642, A0657, AOB78. AOBT9
A0647 A0658, ’
A0648 A0659
Longevity Differential ** 979.0 906.0 844.0

Notes:

A Increased doctoral differential in accordance with Article 9 G. and then
applied 10.22% increase. Amounts now rounded to whole dollar in accordance
with Article 9. B.2.a. Available to all classifications including acting and interim.

*Both the regular and SPF Dean, Associate Dean and Assistant Dean acting
and interim specific job codes are:

Job Code
A0640
A0638
A0639
A0642
A0647
A0648
A0650
A0656
A0657
A0652
A0658
A0659
A0660
A0665
A0666
A0675
A0678
A0679

Job Title

Dean

Dean (Acting)

Dean (Interim)

Dean (SFP)

Dean (SFP) (Acting)

Dean (SFP) (Interim)
Associate Dean

Associate Dean (Acting)
Associate Dean (Interim)
Associate Dean (SFP)
Associate Dean (SFP) (Acting)
Associate Dean (SFP) (Interim)
Assistant Dean
Assistant Dean
Assistant Dean
Assistant Dean (SFP)
Assistant Dean (SFP) (Acting)
Assistant Dean (SFP) (Interim)

Acting)
Interim)

~ o~ o~ o~

** 6% of step 10 for particular classification of new 23-24 rates.
See Article 9 F. for specific longevity differential requirements.
Amounts now rounded to whole dollar in accordance with Article 9. B.2.a.
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